

## RULES FOR VOTING

Voting for Parish Council will be limited to six (6) candidates.

Voting for Auditing Committee will be limited to three (3) candidates.

Voting for Lay Delegates of Diocesan Assembly will be limited to five (5) candidates.

Voting for Lay Alternates will be limited to two (2) candidates.

Any additional votes will void the ballot.

All persons voting will do so in person. No absentee ballots will be honored.

Ballot box will be opened Sunday, Feb. 24, at 10 a. m. and will be closed at 1 p. m.

All persons 21 years old or over who have fulfilled their obligations shall be entitled to vote. Any person whose name does not appear on voting list should consult with the Parish Council as to eligibility.

Voters who have paid their 1955 dues, by paying their 1956 dues on election day, will be entitled to vote.

Voters have the privilege of a write-in-ballot providing the person so named is a member in good standing.

REV. OSHEN NEGOLIAN, Parish Priest

Nominating Committee:  
KARNIG ALEXANDRIAN  
LEVON AHARONIAN  
SIMON ZAKARIAN

Sept 10

152 -

146 - 2

64

2/62

58 -

---

## ԸՆՏՐՈՂԱԿԱՆ ԿԱՆՈՆՆԵՐ

1. Քուէատուփը կը բացուի Փետրուար 24, 1957, Կիրակի առաւօտ, ժամը 10-ին եւ կը փակուի ժամը ճիշդ մէկին:

X 2. Քուէարկութեան օրը ձեղի պիտի տրուի պատրաստուած երկպատիկ ցանկէն, վարդազոյն սլաշտօնական քուէաթուղթը որուն վրայ պիտի նշանակէք ձեր քուէն: (Պահարանով քուէ չի ընդունուիր):

3. Քուէարկութեան վրնան մասնակցելը բոլոր անոնք որոնք վճարած են իրենց 1955-1956-ի տարետուրքերը եւ լրացուցած 21 տարիքը:

4. Քուէարկողներ իրաւունք ունին ի՛հարկին երկպատիկ ցանկէն դուրս զանուող արժանաւոր անձերու եւս քուէ տալ. հարկ է որ անոնց տարետուրքը վճարած ըլլալը նախապէս ճշդեն:

ԾԱՆՕԹ.— Ծխ. Խորհուրդի եւ ընտրողական յանձնախումբի միաձայն հաւանութեամբ անդամական ժողովը պիտի գումարուի Փետրուար 21, Հինգշաբթի երեկոյ, ժամը 7:30ին, իսկ քուէարկութիւնը տեղի պիտի ունենայ Փետրուար 24ին, Կիրակի օր, զայն նկատելով ժողովի շարունակութիւնը:

### ԸՆՏՐՈՂԱԿԱՆ ՅԱՆՁՆԱՆՈՒՄԲ

Նախագահ՝ ԱՐԺ. Տ. ՕՇԷՆ ԱԲԵՂԱՅ ՆԻԿՈՒԵԱՆ  
ԳԱՌՆԻԿ ԱԼԵՔՍԱՆԴՐԵԱՆ  
ԼԵԻՈՆ ԱՀԱՐՈՆԵԱՆ  
ՍԻՄՈՆ ԶԱՔԱՐԵԱՆ

THE HISTORY OF

THE CITY OF BOSTON  
FROM THE FIRST SETTLEMENT  
TO THE PRESENT TIME  
BY  
NATHANIEL BENTLEY

VOLUME I  
FROM THE FIRST SETTLEMENT  
TO THE YEAR 1700

BOSTON: PUBLISHED BY  
J. B. ALLEN, 100 NASSAU ST.  
1856

NEW YORK: PUBLISHED BY  
J. B. ALLEN, 100 NASSAU ST.  
1856

THE HISTORY OF  
THE CITY OF BOSTON  
FROM THE FIRST SETTLEMENT  
TO THE PRESENT TIME  
BY  
NATHANIEL BENTLEY